Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Albany-Dougherty Drug Unit
Multi-Jurisdictional Task Force

GA0470600
700 Pine Ave. Albany, GA.
229-302-3143

Dan W. McMullen
Captain, Support Operations Commander
dmcmullen@dougherty.ga.us

$90,697.71
$93,935.00
$156,541.31

$0.00
$0.00



Date Item
Received Description

3/24/2022 Jaguar XF SAJWAOHB7CLS29146

3/24/2022 SCCY CPX1 Pistol Ser#463639
1/18/2022 Taurus PT809 Ser#TKO86915

1/18/2022 Taurus Judge Ser# ACB602686
1/18/2022 Troy Defense AR-15 Ser# F11200193

3/24/2022 2003 Mercedes CLK500C
WDBTJ5J63F012609
3/29/2022 Taurus Judge Ser# D0141070
3/24/2022 2006 BMW 750Li
WBAHN®83576DT30937
3/24/2022 Glock 17 Ser# BNYA953
3/24/2022 Glock 33 Ser# BNBF734
3/29/2022 Glock 42 Ser# ABLF145
9/19/2022 Taurus G2C Ser# TMR82365
3/29/2022 2003Chevrolet Tahoe
1GNEK13Z73J153643

3/24/2022 Cadillac CTS 2G61N5535D9128209

3/24/2022 BOOM Scooter BD150T-9
3/29/2022 American Tatical AR Ser#
MSA015541

3/29/2022 Marlin Model 60 Ser# 07404050

3/29/2022 Taurus PT99AF Ser# TTF26811

3/29/2022 Inter IA Arms Ak-47 Ser#
PAC1156934
10/6/2022 Glock 27 Ser# KCM730
8/30/2022 Glock 23 Ser# DUB915
10/18/2022 2004 Chevrolet Tahoe
1GNEK13Z84R268951
10/18/2022 Taurus 9mm Ser# TMT54300
10/6/2022 S&W Shield EZ Ser#RDX8296

10/6/2022 Del-Ton Inc. DTI-15

11/30/2022 Century Arms TP9S Ser# T6472-

20BC53281

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property

Value Disposition/Distribution
of Property

$6,785.00 Sold
$299.92 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$300.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$400.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$700.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$5,101.00 Sold

$553.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$5,497.00 Sold

$449.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$417.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$469.99 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$236.12 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$3,442.00 Sold

$15,000.00 Retained

$2,800.00 Sold
$600.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$340.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$393.99 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$519.62 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$551.99 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$549.99 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$1,600.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$400.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$300.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$467.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$499.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

Date
of Sale

10/2/2022

10/2/2022

10/2/2022

10/2/2022

10/2/2022

Gross
Income

$11,220.00

$1,622.50

$3,356.88

$2,557.50

$1,732.50

Net
Income

$9,963.01

$1,475.00

$3,051.71

$2,325.00

$1,575.00

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property
10/7/2021 2006 Dodge Charger OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,500.00 Sold 5/2/2022

2B3KA53H46H195580



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
3/24/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 4,551.30
3/24/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $864.00
1/14/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,965.30
1/18/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $9,963.01
3/24/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $195.30

10/18/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,328.40
3/24/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,178.10
3/24/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $569.70
3/29/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,230.30
9/19/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,114.20
8/22/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,412.10
3/24/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,348.75
3/29/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,605.50
8/17/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $862.20
3/29/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $44,278.99
10/6/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $797.40
8/30/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,115.10
8/17/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $426.60
10/6/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,923.80
10/6/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,268.10

11/30/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $854.06
8/22/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,148.40

11/30/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $458.10

10/24/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,316.70

12/19/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,922.30



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
1/18/2022 2009 Cadillac CTS VIN: 1G6DS57V090123792
1/18/2022 U.S. Currency: $5,000.00



Date
1/31/2022
1/31/2022

1/31/2022
1/31/2022

2/24/2022
2/24/2022

2/24/2022

4/26/2022
4/27/2022

4/4/2022
4/4/2022

5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/10/2022
5/17/2022
5/10/2022
6/7/2022
8/1/2022

8/8/2022
8/8/2022
8/8/2022
9/12/2022
9/12/2022

10/6/2022

10/12/2022
11/21/2022

11/30/2022

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$36.00 Training
$164.95 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$83.25 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$245.34 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$3,400.00 Training
$5,051.34 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$324.91 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$125.00 Investigation
$99.97 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$119.25 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,200.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$125.00 Investigation
$125.00 Investigation
$83.25 Training
$54.00 Training
$83.25 Training
$1,035.00 Training
$15,730.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$7,710.00 Training
$387.00 Training
$865.01 Training
$9,903.00 Capital improvements
$520.50 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$34,925.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$140.00 Training
$612.98 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$10,786.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose



Firearms listed as 'sale pending' are awaiting a vendor who will purchase them in bulk.




Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Other
Agency Name *

Other Albany-Dougherty Drug Unit
City/County/State *

LEA Type* Multi-Jurisdictional Task Force
ORI Number * GA0470600

Address 700 Pine Ave. Albany, GA.
Phone * 229-302-3143

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Dan W. McMullen

Isl*
Name* Dan W. McMullen
Title * Captain, Support Operations Commander

Download 2022 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset ~2021_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_Multi-
A *
Forfeiture Form Jurisdictional_Task_Force.pdf

PDF Format Only !l

477.6KB

Email Address * dmcmullen@dougherty.ga.us
Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * rward@albanyga.gov



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2021-Template.xlsm

Email * mmccoy@dougherty.ga.us
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