Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	Albany-Dougherty Drug Unit
LEA Type	Multi-Jurisdictional Task Force
Other ( <b>If LEA Type not in list</b> )	
ORI Number:	GA0470600
Address:	700 Pine Ave. Albany, GA.
Phone:	229-302-3143
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Dan W. McMullen
Title:	Captain, Support Operations Commander
Email Address:	dmcmullen@dougherty.ga.us
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$90,697.71
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$93,935.00
State Cash on Hand:	\$156,541.31
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Cash on Hand:	

#### State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
3/24/2022 S 1/18/2022 T 1/18/2022 T	aguar XF SAJWA0HB7CLS29146 CCY CPX1 Pistol Ser#463639 aurus PT809 Ser#TK086915 aurus Judge Ser# ACB602686 roy Defense AR-15 Ser# F11200193	OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49 8 OCGA § 16-13-49	\$300.00 \$ \$400.00 \$	oold Sale Pending at Time of Report Sale Pending at Time of Report Sale Pending at Time of Report Sale Pending at Time of Report	10/2/2022	\$11,220.00	\$9,963.01		
	003 Mercedes CLK500C VDBTJ5J63F012609	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$5,101.00 \$	Gold	10/2/2022	\$1,622.50	\$1,475.00		
3/24/2022 2	aurus Judge Ser# D0141070 006 BMW 750Li VBAHN83576DT30937	OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49	\$553.00 \$ \$5,497.00 \$	Gale Pending at Time of Report Gold	10/2/2022	\$3,356.88	\$3,051.71		
3/24/2022 G 3/24/2022 G 3/29/2022 G	ilock 17 Ser# BNYA953 ilock 33 Ser# BNBF734 ilock 42 Ser# ABLF145 iaurus G2C Ser# TMR82365	OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49	\$417.00 \$ \$469.99 \$	Gale Pending at Time of Report Gale Pending at Time of Report Gale Pending at Time of Report Gale Pending at Time of Report					
3/29/2022 2 1	003Chevrolet Tahoe GNEK13Z73J153643 adillac CTS 2G61N5S35D9128209	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,442.00 S	Sold	10/2/2022	\$2,557.50	\$2,325.00		
	OOM Scooter BD150T-9	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,800.00 \$	Sold	10/2/2022	\$1,732.50	\$1,575.00		
N	merican Tatical AR Ser# ISA015541	OCGA § 16-13-49	-	Sale Pending at Time of Report					
	/arlin Model 60 Ser# 07404050	OCGA § 16-13-49	-	Sale Pending at Time of Report					
	aurus PT99AF Ser# TTF26811	OCGA § 16-13-49	-	Sale Pending at Time of Report					
P	nter IA Arms Ak-47 Ser# AC1156934 Glock 27 Ser# KCM730	OCGA § 16-13-49	-	Sale Pending at Time of Report					
	ilock 23 Ser# DUB915	OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49		Gale Pending at Time of Report					
	004 Chevrolet Tahoe	OCGA § 16-13-49		Gale Pending at Time of Report					
1	GNEK13Z84R268951 aurus 9mm Ser# TMT54300	OCGA § 16-13-49	. ,	Sale Pending at Time of Report					
10/6/2022 S	&W Shield EZ Ser#RDX8296	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$300.00 \$	Sale Pending at Time of Report					
10/6/2022 D	el-Ton Inc. DTI-15	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$467.00 \$	Sale Pending at Time of Report					
	entury Arms TP9S Ser# T6472- 0BC53281	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$499.00 \$	Sale Pending at Time of Report					

#### State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				
10/7/2021 2006 2B3K	Dodge Charger A53H46H195580	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4,500.00	Sold	5/2/2022			

## State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
	OCGA § 16-13-49	4,551.30
	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$864.00
	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4,965.30
	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$9,963.01
	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$195.30
10/18/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,328.40
3/24/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,178.10
3/24/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$569.70
3/29/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,230.30
9/19/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,114.20
8/22/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,412.10
3/24/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,348.75
3/29/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,605.50
8/17/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$862.20
3/29/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$44,278.99
10/6/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$797.40
8/30/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,115.10
8/17/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$426.60
10/6/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,923.80
10/6/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,268.10
11/30/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$854.06
8/22/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,148.40
	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$458.10
	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,316.70
	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,922.30
, , -	-	

#### State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

1/18/2022 2009 Cadillac CTS VIN: 1G6DS57V090123792 1/18/2022 U.S. Currency: \$5,000.00

#### State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
1/31/2022	\$36.00	Training
1/31/2022	\$164.95	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
1/31/2022	\$83.25	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
1/31/2022	\$245.34	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2/24/2022	\$3,400.00	-
2/24/2022	\$5 <i>,</i> 051.34	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
- / /		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2/24/2022	\$324.91	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	Å405.00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
4/26/2022		Investigation
4/27/2022	\$99.97	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	<u>.</u>	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
4/4/2022	\$119.25	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
4/4/2022	\$1,200.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
_ /_ /	4	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
5/3/2022		Investigation
5/3/2022		Investigation
5/10/2022		Training
5/17/2022		Training
5/10/2022		Training
6/7/2022	\$1,035.00	
8/1/2022	\$15,730.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
0/0/2022	¢7 740 00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
8/8/2022	\$7,710.00	-
8/8/2022		Training
8/8/2022		Training
9/12/2022		Capital improvements
9/12/2022	\$520.50	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
10/5/2022	624 025 00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/6/2022	\$34,925.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
10/12/2022	¢1.40.00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/12/2022		Training
11/21/2022	\$612.98	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
11/20/2022	640 70C 00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
11/30/2022	\$10,786.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities

#### Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

#### Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received

Statute

Amount

### Federal Expenditures

Date

Amount

Purpose

Firearms listed as 'sale pending' are awaiting a vendor who will purchase them in bulk.



# **Prosecuting Attorneys' Council of Georgia**

#### Asset Forfeiture Reporting Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

# Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name *	Other
Other City/County/State *	Albany-Dougherty Drug Unit
LEA Type *	Multi-Jurisdictional Task Force
ORI Number*	GA0470600
Address	700 Pine Ave. Albany, GA.
Phone *	229-302-3143
Does your agency have assets to report? <sup>*</sup>	<ul> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> </ul>

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature /s/ *	Dan W. McMullen			
Name*	Dan W. McMullen			
Title *	Captain, Support Operations Commander			
Download 2022 LEA	, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet			
Upload Asset Forfeiture Form <sup>*</sup>	_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_Multi- Jurisdictional_Task_Force.pdf PDF Format Only !!!!	477.6KB		
Email Address *	dmcmullen@dougherty.ga.us Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address			
Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)				
Email*	rward@albanyga.gov			

Ε	m	а	il	*
_		~		